H \$65.00 474247

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM393034

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Wholesale Tile, LLC		07/28/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barbie Kennedy Designs, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 247	
City:	Winter park	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32790	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4742474	BARBIE KENNEDY DESIGNS
Registration Number:	4736788	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023444019

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023444019

Email: mbharrison@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Harrison
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	134072-405650
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Harrison
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Harrison/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Barbie Kennedy-Assignment TM BKD to Barbie-072816 (002)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005841 FRAME: 0437

900372861

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, International Wholesale Tile, LLC, (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 3500 SW 42nd Avenue, Palm City, Florida 34990 is, the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4742474 for the mark BARBIE KENNEDY

DESIGNS and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4736788 for the mark and of the trademarks shown in said registrations, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks;

AND WHEREAS, Barbie Kennedy Designs, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Florida corporation with an address at P.O. Box 247, Winter Park, Florida 32790, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registrations, the trademarks shown in said registrations, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and the right to sue for past infringements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registrations, and the trademarks shown in the said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringements of said marks.

Dated this 28th day of	July	
		International Wholesale Tile, LLC
	Ву:	Muchal) Cayant
	Name:	Michael D'Agostino
	Title:	CFO Member International Wholesale Tile, LLC

12105244

TRADEMARK REEL: 005841 FRAME: 0438

RECORDED: 07/28/2016